

			United Cen			ruptcy f Califor		Ì			Volu	ntary Petitio		
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Mighell, Matthew Graham								Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): Mighell, Diana Marie						
All Other N	lames used t	by the Debte	or in the last	8 years					s used by the maiden, and		in the last 8 ye	ears		
AW JSA Depot; AW Foreverlawn Palm Springs; AW Foreverlawn Southern California									epot; AW l		wn Palm Sp rnia	orings; AW		
	one, state all)		ividual-Taxpa	yer I.D.	(ITIN) No./	Complete El	(if me	four digits of the four than one, the four than one, the four than one for the four than the four th	state all)	r Individual-	Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN) No./Complet		
		or (No. and	Street, City,	and State):					r (No. and St	reet, City, and	State):		
	2th Stree	•					69	860 12th	Street					
Desert I	Hot Sprin	ıgs, CA					D	esert Hot	Springs,	CA				
					г	ZIP Code 92240						2IP C 92240		
County of F	Residence or	of the Prin	cipal Place o	f Busines		3224U	Cour	ity of Resid	ence or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Busines			
Riversi		or the 1 thi	erpai i idee o	Dustiles	J.			verside			acc of Buome			
failing Ad	deaga of Dal	to = (if diffe	erent from str	act addea			Moil	ng Address	of laint Dah	tor (if differe	ent from street	addraes):		
_		,	nyon Drive		SS).			_	75 E. Palm			addiess).		
#110-35		ann Car	iyon bilve	•				10-354	, o E. i aiii	· oanyon	51110			
	prings, C	A			_	ZIP Code		alm Sprin	as. CA			ZIP C		
			siness Debtor			92264-16	13	- 1	J -,			92264-		
See Exh. ☐ Corpora	ial (includes ibit D on pa ition (include	ge 2 of this	form.	Sing in I Rail	Health Care Business single Asset Real Estate as defi n 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker			☐ Chap ☐ Chap ☐ Chap ☐ Chap	ter 9 ter 11 ter 12	of	f a Foreign Ma hapter 15 Peti	tion for Recognition tin Proceeding tion for Recognition nmain Proceeding		
Partners	thip f debtor is not			☐ Clea	aring Bank									
	s box and stat			Oth		E. Alder					e of Debts k one box)			
				und	Check bootor is a tax- er Title 26	empt Entity x, if applicable -exempt orga of the United mal Revenue	nization States	define "incur	are primarily co d in 11 U.S.C. red by an indiv onal, family, or	onsumer debts. § 101(8) as idual primarily	, for	Debts are primaril business debts.		
		Filing F	ee (Check or	ie box)			Chec	k one box:		Chapter 11	Debtors	· · · ·		
_ □ Filing F		d in installm	nents (applica				Chec	Debtor is				U.S.C. § 101(51D) n 11 U.S.C. § 101(5		
			e court's cons istallments. R								iquidated debt n \$2,190,000.	s (excluding debts o		
			pplicable to che court's cons					k all applica A plan is Acceptan	able boxes: being filed w ces of the pla	ith this petiti	on.	from one or more § 1126(b).		
☐ Debtor e	estimates tha	nt funds will nt, after any	ation be available exempt prop for distributi	erty is ex	cluded and	administrati		es paid,		THIS		LED		
Estimated N 1- 49	lumber of C 50- 99	reditors 100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	□ 25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			04 2009		
stimated A \$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million		 	1 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than		1	ANKRUPTCY COURT RIGT OF GALIFORNIA Deputy Clerk		
Estimated L So to \$50,000	iabilities 550,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million		\$500,000,003 to \$1 billion			V	· ,		

Page 2 B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Mighell, Matthew Graham Mighell, Diana Marie (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Location Where Filed: - None -Date Filed: Case Number: Location Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Date Filed: Case Number: Name of Debtor: - None -Judge: District: Relationship: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Daniel G. Brown (SB#251134) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) **Exhibit D** completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
Mighell, Matthew Graham
Mighell, Diana Marie

Signatures

Mighell, Diana Marie
tures
Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.
(Check only one box.)
☐ I request relicf in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X
Signature of Foreign Representative
Printed Name of Foreign Representative
Date
Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition

preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

	Address	
ζ.		

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X Matthey Muhan Wyll
Signature of Debjor Matthew Graham Mighell
X Signature of Joint Debtor Diana Marie Mighell

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

3/4/09

Date

Signature of Attorney*

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Daniel G. Brown (SB#251134)

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Law Offices of Daniel G. Brown

Firm Name

515 Calle De Soto San Clemente, CA 92672

Address

Email: daniel.brown@baslawfirm.com (949)892-1100 Fax: (949)892-1150

Telephone Number

3/4/2009 Date

(SB#251134)

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,
	Diana Marie Mighell

Debtors

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number of all entities holding claims secured by property of the debtor as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. List creditors holding all types of secured interests such as judgment liens, garnishments, statutory liens, mortgages, deeds of trust, and

other security interests.

List creditors in alphabetical order to the extent practicable. If a minor child is a creditor, the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). If all secured creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor", include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H", "W", "J", or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community".

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent". If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated". If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed". (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Total the columns labeled "Amount of Claim Without Deducting Value of Collateral" and "Unsecured Portion, if Any" in the boxes labeled "Total(s)" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report the total from the column labeled "Amount of Claim" also on the Summary of Schedules and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report the total from the column labeled "Unsecured Portion" on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data primarily consumer debts, report the total from the column labeled "Unsecured Portion" on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

CREDITOR'S NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H H S J C	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED, NATURE OF LIEN, AND DESCRIPTION AND VALUE OF PROPERTY SUBJECT TO LIEN	COZH-ZGEZ	J	ローの中コトயロ	AMOUNT OF CLAIM WITHOUT DEDUCTING VALUE OF COLLATERAL	UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY
Account No. xxxxxxxxxx2999			Second Secured Loan]	Ā			
Bank of America, N.A. PO Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420		J	Primary Residence: 65860 12th Street		D	x		
	1.		Value \$ Unknown	Ш			180,159.07	Unknown
Account No. xxxxxxxxxx4999 Bank of America, N.A. PO Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420		С	Home Equity Line (HELOC) Property - 68240 Calle Descanso			x		
			Value \$ Unknown	1			148,862.71	Unknown
Account No. xxxxx8483 Countrywide Bank, F.S.B. PO Box 15019 Chandler, AZ 85244		J	First Mortgage Primary Residence: 65860 12th Street			×		
			Value \$ Unknown	Ш			314,730.36	Unknown
Account No. xxxx8724 Countrywide Home Loans 7105 Corporate Drive Plano, TX 75024-4100		С	First Mortgage Property - 68240 Calle Descanso			x		
			Value \$ Unknown				141,060.35	Unknown
1 continuation sheets attached			S (Total of tl	ubto is r			784,812.49	0.00

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell, Diana Marie Mighell		Case No.
•		Debtors	

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS (Continuation Sheet)

CREDITOR'S NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions.)	CODEBTOR	C A H		ZM@Z_4Z00		ローのPント田口	AMOUNT OF CLAIM WITHOUT DEDUCTING VALUE OF COLLATERAL	UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY
Account No. xxxxxx6575			First Mortgage	T	E			
EMC Mortgage Corporation EMC Payment Processing (Option ARM)		c	Property - 57312 Buena Suerte Rd			х		
PO Box 660753		ľ				^		
Dallas, TX 75266-0753			Value \$ Unknown]_			317,258.12	Unknown
Account No. xxxxxx7450			Home Equity Line (HELOC)					
GMAC Mortgage PO Box			Property - 57312 Buena Suerte					
Waterloo, IA 50704-4622		С		'		Х		
			Value \$ Unknown				37,214.46	Unknown
Account No. xxxxxx5121		Γ	First Mortgage					
IndyMac Federal Bank F.S.B Home Loan Servicing			Property - 9143 Del Monte					
6900 Beatrice Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49009		С				X		
	┸		Value \$ Unknown		_		482,525.60	Unknown
Account No. xxxxxx7997 IndyMac Federal Bank F.S.B. Home Loan Servicing 6900 Beatrice Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49009		С	Home Equity Line (HELOC) Property - 9143 Del Monte			x	:	
			Value \$ Unknown	1			56,698.00	Unknown
Account No.			Value \$					
Sheet 1 of 1 continuation sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Secured Claims Subtotal (Total of this page)						1	893,696.18	0.00
C			(Report on Summary of So		`ota lule	- 1	1,678,508.67	0.00

Matthew Graham Mighell, Diana Marie Mighell

Case No.	

Debtors

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

A complete list of claims entitled to priority, listed separately by type of priority, is to be set forth on the sheets provided. Only holders of unsecured claims entitled to priority should be listed in this schedule. In the boxes provided on the attached sheets, state the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of the account number, if any, of all entities holding priority claims against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of the filing of the petition. Use a separate continuation sheet for each type of priority and label each with the type of priority.

The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H-Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of claims listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all claims listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules.

Report the total of amounts entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all amounts entitled to priority listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Totals" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.
Report the total of amounts <u>not</u> entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all amounts not entitled to priority listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Totals" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.
☐ Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.
TYPES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS (Check the appropriate box(es) below if claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets)
☐ Domestic support obligations
Claims for domestic support that are owed to or recoverable by a spouse, former spouse, or child of the debtor, or the parent, legal guardian, or responsible relative of such a child, or a governmental unit to whom such a domestic support claim has been assigned to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1).
☐ Extensions of credit in an involuntary case
Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but before the earlier of the appointment of a trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).
■ Wages, salaries, and commissions
Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees and commissions owing to qualifying independent sales representatives up to \$10,950* per person earned within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
☐ Contributions to employee benefit plans
Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).
☐ Certain farmers and fishermen
Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to \$5,400* per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6).
☐ Deposits by individuals
Claims of individuals up to \$2,425* for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use, that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).
■ Taxes and certain other debts owed to governmental units
Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).
□ Commitments to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution
Claims based on commitments to the FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency, or Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution. 11 U.S.C. § 507 (a)(9).
☐ Claims for death or personal injury while debtor was intoxicated
Claims for death or personal injury resulting from the operation of a motor vehicle or vessel while the debtor was intoxicated from using alcohol, a drug, or another substance. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(10).

2 continuation sheets attached

^{*} Amounts are subject to adjustment on April 1, 2010, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment.

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No	
	Diana Marie Mighell		
-		Debtors	

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

Wages, salaries, and commissions

							TYPE OF PRIORITY	·
CREDITOR'S NAME, AND MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions.)	CODEBTOR	H H S J C	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM	\Zm27-7200	DZ L CD L DK		AMOUNT OF CLAIM	AMOUNT NOT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY, IF ANY AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY
Account No. EMR c/ Evette Reyes 3650 Geary Place Riverside, CA 92501		С		T			9,320.00	9,320.00
Account No.								
Account No.								
Account No.								
Account No.				ubt	ote	1		0.200.00
Sheet 1 of 2 continuation sheets att	ache	d to	3	uvl	oid	·		9,320.00

(Total of this page)

Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Priority Claims

0.00

9,320.00

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,
	Diana Marie Mighell

Case No.	<u></u>	
----------	---------	--

Debtors

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units

TYPE OF PRIORITY Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community AMOUNT NOT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY, IF ANY CREDITOR'S NAME. ODEBTOR ONFINGERF AND MAILING ADDRESS AMOUNT DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED W INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM OF CLAIM AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY AND ACCOUNT NUMBER C E (See instructions.) Account No. xxxxxxx045-2 Property Taxes - 65860 12th Street; 68240 Calle Descanso **County of Riverside** Unknown 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92502-2205 Х C Unknown 0.00 Property Taxes: 57312 Buena Suerte Account No. Road and 9143 Del Monte County of San Bernadino Unknown 172 West Third Street - 3rd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0360 C X Unknown 0.00 Account No. SR EH xxx-xx7499 State Board of Equalization 10,652.74 PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-6400 C 10,652.74 0.00 Account No. xxxxxxxxx0000 02/14/09 Corporation Franchise Tax State of California 0.00 Franchise Tax Board Sacramento, CA 94257-0511 983.84 983.84 Account No. SR EH xxx-xx7499 State of California 0.00 **Board of Equalization** PO Box 942879 X Sacramento, CA 94279-7072 9,155.75 9,155.75 Subtotal 10,652.74 Sheet 2 of 2 continuation sheets attached to (Total of this page) Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Priority Claims 20,792.33 10,139.59 19,972.74 Total

(Report on Summary of Schedules)

10,139.59

30,112.33

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell, Diana Marie Mighell		Case No.	
_		Debtors		

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number, of all entities holding unsecured claims without priority against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). Do not include claims listed in Schedules D and E. If all creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community."

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of all claims listed on this schedule in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured claims to report on this Schedule F. Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community CREDITOR'S NAME. CODEBT MAILING ADDRESS DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM INCLUDING ZIP CODE W AMOUNT OF CLAIM AND ACCOUNT NUMBER IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. Ö R С (See instructions above.) Account No. xxxx - 5668 JSA Depot Credit Card Advanta Bank Corp. PO Box 30715 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0715 27,359.13 Forever Lawn Business Credit Card Account No. xxxx-9136 Advanta Bank Corp. PO Box 30715 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0715 13,389.52 Account No. xxxx-xxxxxx-x1002 JSA Depot Credit Card **American Express** X PO Box 360002 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33336-0002 22,722.77 Account No. xxx3847 3/20/2007 Anesthesia Service Med Group C PO Box 85004 San Diego, CA 92186-5004 920.18 Subtotal 64,391.60 7 continuation sheets attached (Total of this page)

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No
	Diana Marie Mighell	

Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community CODEBTOR CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER W J C AMOUNT OF CLAIM (See instructions above.) Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 5656 **Bank of America** C PO Box 851001 Dallas, TX 75285-1001 966.40 Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 8687 **Bank of America** C PO Box 15726 Wilmington, DE 19886-5726 21,141.27 JSA Depot LOC Account No. xxxx7581 Bank of America Po Box 660576 Dallas, TX 75202 9,500.00 Account No. xxxxxxxxxxx5540 Unknown Forever Lawn Business Credit Card **Bank of America Card Services** X PO Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184 2,724.89 Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 1880 **Business Credit Express Bank of America Card Services** PO Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184 12,686.48 Sheet no. 1 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule of Subtotal 47,019.04 Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims (Total of this page)

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No	
	Diana Marie Mighell		
_		Debtors	

CREDITOR'S NAME,	č	Hu	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	<u> </u>	Ţ	Ţ	P	
MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBLOK	H W J C	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.			72 - 07 04110	SPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 9037			Forever Lawn Business Credit Card	י ך	Ę	-		
Bank of America Card Services PO Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184		-		_)		14,017.82
Account No. xxxxx1794	1	\vdash	Forever Lawn	十	Ť	T	\dashv	
Better Business Bureau PO Box 970 Colton, CA 92324		-						
		L		\bot	\downarrow	\downarrow		335.00
Account No. xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-6087 Capital One PO Box 60024 City Of Industry, CA 91716		-	Unknown Foreverlawn Palm Springs Business Credit Card					21,458.68
Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 8781		T		┪	Ť	7		
Chase Bank Cardmember Service Po Box 15548 Wilmington, DE 19886-5548		С						34,753.91
Account No. xxxxxxxx3352	T	\vdash	Kohl's Department Store	十	+	\dagger	\dashv	
Chase Bank 865 Merrick Ave, 4th Floor Westbury, NY 11590		С						342.03
Sheet no. 2 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule of			m . •	Sul			- 1	70,907.44
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total o	this	i pa	ıgc	;)	·

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No
	Diana Marie Mighell	

		_			_	1	_	
CREDITOR'S NAME,	Iç	Hu	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community		ΙŅ	١N	D	ĺ
MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H & J C	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AN CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLA IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATI	AIM	COZHLZGWZH	DZ1-GD-DK-MD	SP DHED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 5762		Γ			▎▔	E		
Citibank Citi Cards PO Box 6401 The Lakes, NV 88901-6401		С						31,019.17
Account No. xxxx xxxx xxxx 4659		T	Ashley Home Store		T			
Citifinancial Retail Services PO Box 6933 The Lakes, NV 88901-6933		С						1,569.88
Account No. BLxxxx3040	-	-			┝	H	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
City of Riverside 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522		_						420.00
Account No. xxxx 1219	\dashv	╁╴	Discover Card		\vdash			
Discover Financial Services PO Box 30943 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0943		w						6,152.68
Account No. xxxxxx7478		╁┈	Unknown		-	├	-	-
Ford Credit PO Box 239801 Las Vegas, NV 89105-9801		С						19,309.90
Sheet no. 3 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule	of					tota		58,471.63
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(T	otal of th	iis	pag	(e)]

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No	
	Diana Marie Migheli	,	

CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS	000	Hu	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community		CONT	CD-rzc	D S	
INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	S J C	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE	AIM]	FIZGEZ	ZU-CD-DAFED	PUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No.					Т	E		
ForeverLawn, Inc. A Florida Corp. C/ Moore & Associates A Professional Law Corporation 1010 N. Ross Street - Suite 200 Santa Ana, CA 92701		-		-		х		1
Account No. Unknown	┝	\vdash	Unknown			<u> </u>	-	
Gloma Financial Services 3930 Oregon Street - Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92104		W	Unknown			:		
								99.25
Account No. xxx-xxxx-xxxxx (VIN xx0213)			Unknown 06 GMC Sierra					
GMAC LLC 200 Renaissance Center Detroit, MI 48265-2000		-					×	:
								19,347.20
Account No. xx-xxx392-9	†		Unknown Accounting and Taxation Services				T	<u> </u>
Helmstadter & Scott 44825 San Pablo PO Box 928		J	Accounting and Taxadon Services				×	
Palm Desert, CA 92261-0928								1,737.50
Account No. 3406	T							
Indio Chamber of Commerce 82921 Indio Boulevard Indio, CA 92201		-		:				
								314.00
Sheet no. 4 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule of	<u>.</u>	<u>. </u>				tota		21,497.95
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			T)	otal of th	is	pag	ge)]

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No
	Diana Marie Mighell	
		Dahtong

ODEDVITADIO MANT	С	Н	usband, Wife, Joint, or Community	Ţç	H	u !	5	
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H & J O	CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM			UNLIGU_DATED	SP J I II D	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No.			Unknown	1		T E		
Kenneth Smith & Tracy Smith C/ Roth Blair Roberts Strasfeld 100 Federal Plaza E - Suite 600 Youngstown, OH 44503-1893		c						Unknown
Account No. ForeverLawn So Cal	†	t		十	†	†	1	
Licensed Contractors of California 1079 Sunrise Avenue Roseville, CA 95661-7009		-						
		L		\perp	\perp	╛		50.00
Account No. Linda Horsfall / John Krizay Inc. 14929 Seacrest Road Salem, OH 44460		c	:					Unknown
Account No. xx xxx xxxx xxx585 0	+	+		+	\dagger	+		
Lowes Consumer Credit Card Account 3000 Corporate Exchange Drive Columbus, OH 43231		c						10,192.00
Account No. Nxxx2046	+	+	Medical Services	+	+	+	\dashv	,
Northridge Hospital Medical Center File Box 56651 Los Angeles, CA 90074-4105		V						537.72
Sheet no. 5 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule of	 _ f		1	Sul	bto	tal	\dashv	
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total o	this	s pa	age)	10,779.72

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell,	Case No	
	Diana Marie Mighell	,	
		Dahtore	

	Τ.	Ţ.,		Iσ	Tii	Ιn	·Τ	
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.) Account No. x-RSxxx-x159-1B	CODEBTOR	H & J C	Sband, Wife, Joint, or Community DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	OOZH_ZGWZH	l Q	DISPUTED		AMOUNT OF CLAIM
R E Scott & Associates 125 Business Center Drive # C Corona, CA 92880-6921		-						584.59
Account No. xxxxx8514 Riverside Community Hospital PO Box 740766 Cincinnati, OH 45274-0766		С	Medical Services	-		>	K	902.56
Account No. Case No. MSxx0275 Timothy M. Giordaro 6283 Daisy Ave Twentynine Palms, CA 92277		С	11/05/2008 Judgment on Small Claim					2,060.00
Account No. xx-xxxx425-8 Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct Division PO Box 7487 Boise, ID 83707			Foreverlawn Account					24,993.78
Account No. Forever Lawn William B. Hanley 4675 MacArthur Court, 12th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660-1849		-	Legal Services				x	47,992.29
Sheet no. 6 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule of			(Total of	Sub this			,	76,533.22

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell, Diana Marie Mighell	Case No
-		Debtors

Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community DELLOS LIZO CODEBTOR CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM C N INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AMOUNT OF CLAIM AND ACCOUNT NUMBER IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. (See instructions above.) Unknown Account No. Unknown **Accounting Services** Zamucen, Curren, Holmes and Hanzich 17848 Sky Park Circle - Suite C Irvine, CA 92614 16,696.75 Account No. Account No. Account No. Account No. Sheet no. 7 of 7 sheets attached to Schedule of Subtotal 16,696.75 (Total of this page) Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims 366,297.35 (Report on Summary of Schedules)

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re	Matthew Graham Mighell Diana Marie Mighell		Case No.	
III IC		Debtor(s)	Chapter	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated,	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Couc	familiar with claim who may be contacted	etc.)	disputed, or subject to setoff	
Advanta Bank Corp.	Advanta Bank Corp.	JSA Depot Credit		27,359.13
PO Box 30715	PO Box 30715	Card		
Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0715	Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0715	 ;		40.000.50
Advanta Bank Corp.	Advanta Bank Corp.	Forever Lawn		13,389.52
PO Box 30715	PO Box 30715	Business Credit		
Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0715		Card		00 700 77
American Express	American Express	JSA Depot Credit	Contingent	22,722.77
PO Box 360002	PO Box 360002	Card		
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33336-	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33336-0002			
0002				
Bank of America	Bank of America			21,141.27
PO Box 15726	Wilmington, DE 19886-5726			
Wilmington, DE 19886-5726		<u> </u>		
Bank of America	Bank of America	JSA Depot LOC		9,500.00
Po Box 660576	Po Box 660576			
Dallas, TX 75202	Dallas, TX 75202			
Bank of America Card	Bank of America Card Services	Forever Lawn		14,017.82
Services	PO Box 15184	Business Credit		
PO Box 15184	Wilmington, DE 19850-5184	Card		
Wilmington, DE 19850-5184				40.000.40
Bank of America Card	Bank of America Card Services	Business Credit		12,686.48
Services	PO Box 15184	Express		1
PO Box 15184	Wilmington, DE 19850-5184			
Wilmington, DE 19850-5184		 		04.450.00
Capital One	Capital One	Foreverlawn Palm		21,458.68
PO Box 60024	PO Box 60024	Springs Business		
City Of Industry, CA 91716	City Of Industry, CA 91716	Credit Card		24.752.04
Chase Bank	Chase Bank			34,753.91
Cardmember Service	Cardmember Service			
Po Box 15548	Wilmington, DE 19886-5548			1
Wilmington, DE 19886-5548		 	ļ	04.040.47
Citibank	Citibank			31,019.17
Citi Cards	Citi Cards			1
PO Box 6401	The Lakes, NV 88901-6401			
The Lakes, NV 88901-6401				1

B4 (Offic	ial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.
	Matthew Graham Mighell
In re	Diana Marie Mighell

Case No.	
----------	--

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Discover Financial Services PO Box 30943 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0943	Discover Financial Services PO Box 30943 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0943	Discover Card		6,152.68
EMR c/ Evette Reyes 3650 Geary Place Riverside, CA 92501	EMR c/ Evette Reyes 3650 Geary Place Riverside, CA 92501	***		9,320.00
Ford Credit PO Box 239801 Las Vegas, NV 89105-9801	Ford Credit PO Box 239801 Las Vegas, NV 89105-9801			19,309.90
GMAC LLC 200 Renaissance Center Detroit, MI 48265-2000	GMAC LLC 200 Renaissance Center Detroit, MI 48265-2000	06 GMC Sierra	Disputed	19,347.20
Lowes Consumer Credit Card Account 3000 Corporate Exchange Drive	Lowes Consumer Credit Card Account 3000 Corporate Exchange Drive Columbus, OH 43231			10,192.00
Columbus, OH 43231 State Board of Equalization PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-6400	State Board of Equalization Sacramento, CA 94279-6400		Contingent	10,652.74
State of California Board of Equalization PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-7072	State of California Board of Equalization PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-7072		Contingent	9,155.75
Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct Division PO Box 7487 Boise, ID 83707	Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct Division PO Box 7487 Boise, ID 83707	Foreverlawn Account		24,993.78
William B. Hanley 4675 MacArthur Court, 12th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660- 1849	William B. Hanley 4675 MacArthur Court, 12th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660-1849	Legal Services	Disputed	47,992.29
Zamucen, Curren, Holmes and Hanzich 17848 Sky Park Circle - Suite C Irvine, CA 92614	Zamucen, Curren, Holmes and Hanzich 17848 Sky Park Circle - Suite C Irvine, CA 92614	Accounting Services	Disputed	16,696.75

B4 (Offic	ial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.
	Matthew Graham Mighell
In re	Diana Marie Mighell

Case No.	
----------	--

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

		If and Diana Marie Mighell, the debtors in this case, declare under penalty of perjudithat it is true and correct to the best of our information and belief.
Date _	3/4/09	Signature Matthew Graham Mighell
Date _	3/4/09	Signature Diana Marie Mighell Joint Debtor

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

MASTER MAILING LIST Verification Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1007-2(d)

Name	Daniel G. Brown (SB#251134)	
Address	515 Calle De Soto San Clemente, CA 92672	
Telephone	(949)892-1100 Fax: (949)892-1150	
	r for Debtor(s) n Pro Per	
		BANKRUPTCY COURT RICT OF CALIFORNIA
List all names including trade names used by Debtor(s) within last 8 years: Matthew Graham Mighell Diana Marie Mighell		Case No.:
		Chapter: 11
	VERIFICATION OF	CREDITOR MAILING LIST
The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of <u>8</u> sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Rule 1007-2(d) and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions. Date: 3/4/09		
Date: 34/09 Matthew Graham Mighell Signature of Debtor Date: 34/09		
Date: 34/09 Diana Marie Mighell Signature of Debtor		
	Signat Danie Law C 515 C	ure of Attorney G. Brown (SB#251134) ffices of Daniel G. Brown tille De Soto
		emente, CA 92672 92-1100 Fax: (949)892-1150

Matthew Graham Mighell PO Box 1775 E. Palm Canyon Drive #110-354 Palm Springs, CA 92264-1613

Diana Marie Mighell PO Box 1775 E. Palm Canyon Drive #110-354 Palm Springs, CA 92264-1613

Daniel G. Brown Law Offices of Daniel G. Brown 515 Calle De Soto San Clemente, CA 92672 Advanta Bank Corp. PO Box 30715 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0715

Advanta Bank Corp. Litigation Dept Welsh & McKean Roads Spring House, PA 19477-0844

Allied Interstate 3000 Corporate Exchange Drive Columbus, OH 43231

American Express PO Box 360002 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33336-0002

Anesthesia Service Med Group PO Box 85004 San Diego, CA 92186-5004 Aztec Foreclosure Corporation 3300 N. Central Ave - Suite 2200 Phoenix, AZ 85012

Bank of America PO Box 851001 Dallas, TX 75285-1001

Bank of America PO Box 15726 Wilmington, DE 19886-5726

Bank of America Po Box 660576 Dallas, TX 75202

Bank of America Richmond Consumer Loan Center PO Box 26865 Richmond, VA 23261-6865

Bank of America Card Services PO Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184

Bank of America, N.A. PO Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420

Bank of America, N.A. PO Box 30750 Los Angeles, CA 90030-0750 Better Business Bureau PO Box 970 Colton, CA 92324

Capital One PO Box 60024 City Of Industry, CA 91716

Chase Bank Cardmember Service Po Box 15548 Wilmington, DE 19886-5548

Chase Bank 865 Merrick Ave, 4th Floor Westbury, NY 11590

Chase Bank Carmember Service Palatine, IL 60094-4014

Citibank Citi Cards PO Box 6401 The Lakes, NV 88901-6401

Citifinancial Retail Services PO Box 6933 The Lakes, NV 88901-6933

City of Riverside 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 Countrywide Bank, F.S.B. PO Box 15019 Chandler, AZ 85244

Countrywide Home Loans 7105 Corporate Drive Plano, TX 75024-4100

County of Riverside 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92502-2205

County of San Bernadino 172 West Third Street - 3rd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0360

Diana Marie Mighell 65860 12th Street Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

Discover Financial Services PO Box 30943 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0943

Discover Financial Services PO Box 6103 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6103

EMC Mortgage Corporation EMC Payment Processing (Option ARM) PO Box 660753 Dallas, TX 75266-0753 EMR c/ Evette Reyes 3650 Geary Place Riverside, CA 92501

First Source Advantage LLC PO Box 628 Buffalo, NY 14240-0628

Ford Credit PO Box 239801 Las Vegas, NV 89105-9801

Ford Credit PO Box 7172 Pasadena, CA 91109-7172

Foreverlawn Inc. 5600 McLeod NE Unit C Albuquerque, NM 87109

ForeverLawn, Inc. A Florida Corp. C/ Moore & Associates A Professional Law Corporation 1010 N. Ross Street - Suite 200 Santa Ana, CA 92701

GE Money Bank PO Box 981064 El Paso, TX 79998-1064

Gloma Financial Services 3930 Oregon Street - Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92104 GMAC PO Box 9001948 Louisville, KY 40290-1948

GMAC LLC 200 Renaissance Center Detroit, MI 48265-2000

GMAC Mortgage PO Box Waterloo, IA 50704-4622

GMAC Mortgage PO Box 79135 Phoenix, AZ 85062-9135

Greenpoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. 100 Wood Hollow Drive Novato, CA 94945

Helmstadter & Scott 44825 San Pablo PO Box 928 Palm Desert, CA 92261-0928

Impac Funding Corporation 19500 Jamboree Road Irvine, CA 92612

Indio Chamber of Commerce 82921 Indio Boulevard Indio, CA 92201 IndyMac Federal Bank F.S.B Home Loan Servicing 6900 Beatrice Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49009

IndyMac Federal Bank F.S.B. Home Loan Servicing 6900 Beatrice Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49009

Kenneth Smith & Tracy Smith C/Roth Blair Roberts Strasfeld 100 Federal Plaza E - Suite 600 Youngstown, OH 44503-1893

Kohl's Payment Center PO Box 2983 Milwaukee, WI 53201-2983

Licensed Contractors of California 1079 Sunrise Avenue Roseville, CA 95661-7009

Linda Horsfall / John Krizay Inc. 14929 Seacrest Road Salem, OH 44460

Lowes Consumer Credit Card Account 3000 Corporate Exchange Drive Columbus, OH 43231

Northridge Hospital Medical Center File Box 56651 Los Angeles, CA 90074-4105 Quality Loan Service Corp 2141 5th Avenue San Diego, CA 92101

R E Scott & Associates 125 Business Center Drive # C Corona, CA 92880-6921

Riverside Community Hospital PO Box 740766 Cincinnati, OH 45274-0766

State Board of Equalization PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-6400

State of California Franchise Tax Board Sacramento, CA 94257-0511

State of California Board of Equalization PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-7072

Timothy M. Giordaro 6283 Daisy Ave Twentynine Palms, CA 92277

Vanlochem & Chesney LLP 6565 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 422 Hollywood Los Angeles, CA 90028

Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct Division PO Box 7487 Boise, ID 83707

Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct Division PO Box 669 San Leandro, CA 94577

William B. Hanley 4675 MacArthur Court, 12th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660-1849

Zamucen, Curren, Holmes and Hanzich 17848 Sky Park Circle - Suite C Irvine, CA 92614